 1 v1.4 / Modification rights reserved EE03
Humidity and Temperature Module
with Digital Output
EE03 is a cost effective, highly accurate temperature and humidity
measurement module with two-wire digital interface. It features the
well-proven, long term stable E+E HC103 humidity sensor. The EE03
is optimized for best thermal coupling with a plane surface, which is
paramount for accurate measurement of surface moisture. By this,

0.55
Dimensions (mm/inch)
Order Example
EE03-FT9S
model:   humidity and temperature
output:   E2-interface
adhesive film:  with
coating:   without
Connection diagram
+V
SCL
SDA
GND
white +V
yellow SCL
green SDA
brown GND
connection cable
(see accessories)
cable length:
2 or 5 m
(6.6 or 16.4 ft)
with snap-in flange with adhesive layer
(surface moisture /
condensation monitoring)
thermal conducting
adhesive film
ordering code: S
-  E2-RS232 converter for test purposes  HA011002
-  mounting materials (plate, screws, dowel) HA010206
- connection cable  2 m (6.6 ft) HA010307
   5 m (16.4 ft) HA010308
Accessories
E2 - RS232 test converter
Mounting
Ordering Guide